18 ELCOELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046
Series 5046 is the board to board, fine pitch connector which
meets the requirement for high density circuitry in the market
and designed especially for portable equipment. Mated height
between boards can be from 3.0mm to 4.5mm.

829
Finish Code
HOW TO ORDER
Mated
P/NHeight
3.0mm
Female 24 5046 XXX X00 829
Male 14 5046 XXX X30 829Parts are supplied in tape and reel packaging
with 1000 pieces per reel.
21ELCOELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046
Plug for Mated Height with Receptacle of 3.5mm
No. of Dimension
Pos. A B
020 4.5 8.1
(0.177) (0.319)
030
7.0 10.6
(0.276) (0.417)
040
9.5 13.1
(0.374) (0.516)
050
12.0 15.6
(0.472) (0.614)
060
14.5 18.1
(0.571) (0.713)
070
17.0 20.6
(0.669) (0.811)
080
19.5 23.1
(0.768) (0.909)
090
22.0 25.6
(0.866) (1.008)
100
24.0 28.1
(0.945) (1.106)
110
27.0 30.5
(1.063) (1.201)
120
29.5 33.1
(1.161) (1.303)
Without Strain Relief
22 ELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046
Plug for Mated Height with Receptacle of 3.5mm
No. of Dimension
Pos. A B C
020
4.5 10.5 7.7
(0.177) (0.413) (0.303)
030
7.0 13.0 10.2
(0.276) (0.512) (0.402)
040
9.5 15.5 12.7
(0.374) (0.610) (0.500)
050
12.0 18.0 15.2
(0.472) (0.709) (0.598)
060
14.5 20.5 17.7
(0.571) (0.807) (0.697)
070
17.0 23.0 20.2

829
Finish Code
HOW TO ORDER
Mated
P/NHeight
3.5mm Female 24 5046 XXX X00 829
Male 14 5046 XXX X35 829
Parts are supplied in tape and reel packaging
with 1000 pieces per reel.
23ELCOELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046
Plug for Mated Height with Receptacle of 4.0mm
No. of Dimension
Pos. A B
020 4.5 8.1
(0.177) (0.319)
030
7.0 10.6
(0.276) (0.417)
040
9.5 13.1
(0.374) (0.516)
050
12.0 15.6
(0.472) (0.614)
060
14.5 18.1
(0.571) (0.713)
070
17.0 20.6
(0.669) (0.811)
080
19.5 23.1
(0.768) (0.909)
090
22.0 25.6
(0.866) (1.008)
100
24.0 28.1
(0.945) (1.106)
110
27.0 30.5
(1.063) (1.201)
120
29.5 33.1
(1.161) (1.303)
Without Strain Relief
24 ELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046
Plug for Mated Height with Receptacle of 4.0mm
No. of Dimension
Pos. A B C
020
4.5 10.5 7.7
(0.177) (0.413) (0.303)
030
7.0 13.0 10.2
(0.276) (0.512) (0.402)
040
9.5 15.5 12.7
(0.374) (0.610) (0.500)
050
12.0 18.0 15.2
(0.472) (0.709) (0.598)
060
14.5 20.5 17.7
(0.571) (0.807) (0.697)
070
17.0 23.0 20.2

829
Finish Code
HOW TO ORDER
Mated
P/NHeight
4.0mm Female 24 5046 XXX X00 829
Male 14 5046 XXX X40 829
Parts are supplied in tape and reel packaging
with 1000 pieces per reel.
25ELCOELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046
Plug for Mated Height with Receptacle of 4.5mm
No. of Dimension
Pos. A B
020 4.5 8.1
(0.177) (0.319)
030
7.0 10.6
(0.276) (0.417)
040
9.5 13.1
(0.374) (0.516)
050
12.0 15.6
(0.472) (0.614)
060
14.5 18.1
(0.571) (0.713)
070
17.0 20.6
(0.669) (0.811)
080
19.5 23.1
(0.768) (0.909)
090
22.0 25.6
(0.866) (1.008)
100
24.0 28.1
(0.945) (1.106)
110
27.0 30.6
(1.063) (1.205)
120
29.5 33.1
(1.161) (1.303)
Without Strain Relief
26 ELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046
Plug for Mated Height with Receptacle of 4.5mm
No. of Dimension
Pos. A B C
020
4.5 10.5 7.7
(0.177) (0.413) (0.303)
030
7.0 13.0 10.2
(0.276) (0.512) (0.402)
040
9.5 15.5 12.7
(0.374) (0.610) (0.500)
050
12.0 18.0 15.2
(0.472) (0.709) (0.598)
060
14.5 20.5 17.7
(0.571) (0.807) (0.697)
070
17.0 23.0 20.2

829
Finish Code
HOW TO ORDER
Mated
P/NHeight
4.5mm Female 24 5046 XXX X00 829
Male 14 5046 XXX X45 829
Parts are supplied in tape and reel packaging
with 1000 pieces per reel.
27ELCOELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046 Plug Tape and Reel Package
H=3.0, 3.5, 4.0, 4.5mm
No. of
Pos. A B C D
020 8.1 (0.319)
030 10.6 (0.417)
32mm Tape 040 13.1 (0.516) 26.5 (1.043) 28.4 (1.118) 32.0 (1.260)
050 15.6 (0.614)
060 18.1 (0.713)
070 20.6 (0.811)
44mm Tape 080 23.1 (0.909) 38.5 (1.516) 40.4 (1.591) 44.0 (1.732)
090 25.6 (1.008)
100 28.1 (1.106)
56mm Tape 110 30.6 (1.205)
120 33.1 (1.303) 50.5 (1.988) 52.4 (2.063) 56.0 (2.205)
No. of
Pos. A B C D
020 8.1 (0.319)
030 10.6 (0.417)
32mm Tape 040 13.1 (0.516) 26.5 (1.043) 28.4 (1.118) 32.0 (1.260)
050 15.6 (0.614)
060 18.1 (0.713)
070 20.6 (0.811)
44mm Tape
080 23.1 (0.909)
38.5 (1.516) 40.4 (1.591) 44.0 (1.732)090 25.6 (1.008)
100 28.1 (1.106)
56mm Tape
110 30.6 (1.205)
120 33.1 (1.303) 50.5 (1.988) 52.4 (2.063) 56.0 (2.205)
Height G
H=3.0 4.1
(0.161)
H=3.5 4.1
(0.161)
H=4.0 4.6
(0.181)
H=4.5 4.6
(0.181)
Height G
H=3.0 4.1
(0.161)
H=3.5 4.1
(0.161)
H=4.0 4.6
(0.181)
H=4.5 4.6
(0.181)
28 ELCOELCOELCO
Fine Pitch SMT
Board to Board Connectors
Series 5046
Receptacle for Mated Height with Plug of 3.0, 3.5, 4.0 or 4.5mm
No. of Dimension
Pos. A B
020 4.5 8.1
(0.177) (0.319)
030
7.0 10.6
(0.276) (0.417)
040